

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20140/2010

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYAT AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22243 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25970 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Ashok Anand,adv.  
                                 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mrs.Rekha Palli  
                                 Mr.Dinesh Verma,adv.  
                                 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
                                 Mrs.Rekha Palli

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)              No.25970/10      Ld.counsel              for      the  
petitioner has filed an application for deletion which  
may be processed.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.41

-2-

In SLP(C) No.20140/10 await return of notice of  
respondent Nos.5-7.

In SLP(C) No.22243/10 Ld.counsel for the  
petitioner is granted two weeks time as a last chance  
for remitting the process fee and spare copy.

List the matters on 19.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar