

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20140/2010

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PANCHAYAT AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Notice of motion proposed to be served on Lrs. of respondent No.5 through post have been refused. Hence, proper service. I.A. for substitution as well as application for condonation of delay may be placed before the Hon'ble the Judge in Chamber, as per Rule.

Notice addressed to respondent 6 has been returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

List the matter on 30.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar