

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20140/2010

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYAT AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Neha Kedia,adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.6 refused to accept dasti on the ground that he is the petitioner in SLP(C) No.25970/10. If that be so, petitioner herein is permitted to serve notice on respondent No.6 through the counsel who is appearing for him as petitioner in SLP(C) No.25970/10 and file proof.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.31

-2-

The I.A. for substitution in relation to respondent No.5 may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List the matter on 7.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB