

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22243/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in CRSA No.639/1980 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PANCHAYAT AKHARA KALA BARA UDASIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner through the instant
I.A. prays for deletion of names of respondents Nos. 21,38,41,48
and 58 from the array of respondents.

In view of the above, the I.A. is allowed and the names
of respondents Nos. 21,38, 41, 48 and 58 are ordered to be
deleted from the array of respondents at the risk and
responsibility of the petitioner.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|