

P  
ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20140/2010

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYAT AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report ) )

SLP(C) NO. 25970 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in both the cases. In SLP(C)No.25970/2010  
respondent No 5 to 69 have been deleted. No further steps. List the  
matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|