

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20140/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in RSA No.639/1980 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYAT AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22243 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25970 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

In SLP(C) No.20140/10 Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.

& Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Res. In SLP(C) No.22243/10

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

In SLP © No. 22243/10 Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

& Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Res. In SLP(C) No. 25970/10

For Petitioner Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

In SLP © No. 25970/10 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment to place on record and
substitute new representative as Mahant/Mohatnim of Panchayat
Akhara Bara Udasin, the matters are adjourned by three weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)

| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)

| | Court Master