

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22243/2010

PANCHAYAT AKHARA KALA BARA UDASIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 14/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 76 has refused to accept the notice. I am inclined to treat as proper service. No appearance for Respondent No. 76. It is reported that from Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 36 unsigned acknowledgment card has been received. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce the tracking report from the website alongwith postal receipts evidencing the dispatch of the envelope. Await. Regarding Respondent No.16, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice. Permitted. Issue notice.
List the matter on 21.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|