

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 2/2013 and I.A.NO. 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22243/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2010 in CRSA No. 639/1980,18/02/2010 in CRSA No. 639/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PANCHAYAT AKHARA KALA BARA UDASIAN
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.

The application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.36 and 76 is allowed as it is informed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that deceased respondent nos.36 and 76 were the parties in SLP(C) No.20140 of 2010 where the similar application was allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Date: 2014.08.12

11:19:21 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER