

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20140/2010
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2010
 in RSA No. 639/1980 18/02/2010 in RSA No. 639/1980 passed by the
 High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)
 GIAN CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYAT AKHARA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
 exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional
 documents and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased
 petitioner and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22243/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25970/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Washu, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

2

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for
 substitution.

Application for substitution for bringing on record
 LR's of deceased petitioner no. 59 is allowed.

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master