

ITEM NO.9
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s).8265/2017

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYATI AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 47780/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 02-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

As per office report, Appellant Nos. 1 & 42 have expired.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Counsel for the appellants has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant Nos. 1 & 42 along with application for exemption from filing official translation. Being within time, the same is allowed.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within statutory period. After expiry of the said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar