

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 8265/2017

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAYATI AKHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO. 6 EXPIRED. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT IS STILL PENDING. )

Date : 05-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 8265/2017

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are duly served.

Despite due service on respondent nos.5(1) to 5(3), there is no appearance.

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement issued to respondent no.6.

List again on 18.05.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm